MARCH 9, 2014

APPROVAL OF BID GILMORE LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered by, that;	and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by McCulloch for Roof Replacement at Gilmore Lane Elementary School and;	Associates Architects
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facilities and Enbids were received, publicly opened and read aloud on February 18, 20	
WHEREAS, six (6) contractors bid for one prime contract which in of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;	ncludes the furnishing
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, typ material required to complete this project, and;	oes of equipment and
WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualifier recommended by the Architect for this project:	ed bid submitted and
Tecta America Kentucky 577,580 4045 McCollum Court Louisville, KY 40218	
WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash- Building Fun	nd.
Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	e Superintendent that
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board	d of Education
After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>March 9, 2015</u> and	
VOTING AYE:	
VOTING NAY:	
PASSED AND APPROVED:	

BID TABULATION

ROOF REPLACEMENT AT GILMORE LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MARCH 9, 2015

BIDDER	ALTERNATE #1	BASE BID	TOTAL BID
Tecta America Kentucky	118,950	458,630	577,580
Carlon Roofing	131,180	475,742	606,922
Highland Roofing	129,623	545,623	675,158
American Roofing & Metal Co.	151,206	579,751	730,957
A-Lert Roof Systems	-	760,688	760,688
R.S.S	181,471	710,697	892,168

Alternate #1- Replacement of Built-up Roof

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	100%

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

KDE – District Financial Management

Date:

BG-1

702 KAR 4:160		PR	OJECT APP	PLICATION FORM
SCHOOL DISTRICT: <u>JEFFERSON COUNTY</u>	Initial: _	Revised >	<u>(χ</u> BG#	14-051
			(058-14003) F	ROOF REPLACEMENT GILMORE LANE ES
II PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICAT	ION			GILWORE LANE ES
A. Statement of Probable Cost:		Funds Available:		
Total Construction Cost	577,580	=		
2. Architect/Engineer Fee	39,070	<u> </u>		
Construction Manager Fee		3. SFCC Bond Sale		
				
5. Fiscal Agent Fee				
6. Construction Contingencies	28,879	6. Cash – General Fund		
-		7. Cash – Capital Outla		
		8. Cash – Building Fund		650,00
Equipment/Computers		9. Cash – Investment E	arnings	
10. Technology Network System (KETS)		10. KETS		
		 KYTC Reimburseme 	nt	
12. Other*		12. Other*		
13. Other*		13. Other*		
14 Other*		14. Other*		
Total Project Cost	650,000	Total Funds Available		650,000
*Define	Г)efine		
and designated for this project during this fiscal year.	Superintendent	igning of this financial document certifies the above stated funds are avai		
		Date		
	Chairman		Date	
NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of the Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Manag	N: the KDE – District Facilitie KAR 4:180.	es Branch indicating compli	iance with curre	nt
Comments:				
Branch Manager, KDE – District Facilitie	og Dranah	1	Date	
Branch Manager, KDE – District Facilitie	es Branch		Jale	
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.		TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.		
Comments:	Comn	nents:		
	- 11			

Date:

KDE – District Support